### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rudy Kraus	04/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Validus DC Systems, LLC
Street Address:	50 Pocono Road
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06804

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11593859

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)416-4851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 201 2026
Email: thill@wildman.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Hill Wildman Harrold Allen & D

Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V0107.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. HILL

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11593859Assignment#page1.tif source=11593859Assignment#page2.tif source=11593859Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020744 FRAME: 0742

500503915

:H \$40.00

PATENT

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Rudy Kraus

Assignment Page Two

COUNTY OF FAIRFILM ) ss. Brookfield

On this day of day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

enni n. Knull

Denise N. Lucuk Notary Public My Commision Expires March 31, 2012

# State of Connectical

## Certificate of Appointment as a Notary Public Office of the Secretary of the State

Pursuant to the authority vested in me, be it known that

### DENISE N LUCUK

has been duly appointed as a Matury Huthir within and for the State of Connecticut, with full authority to perform and exercise the duties incident to said office for a period commencing on the date hereof and terminating on the expiration date of this certificate, unless said appointment is sooner revoked.

In Certimony Allgered I have caused this certificate to be issued under the seal of the Secretary of the State, at Hartford, Connecticut.

Secrebary of the State

I do solentuly stocar that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Connecticut; and that I will aw, the daties of the office of Motary Hubite to the best of my ability. So help me God faithfully di

Signature of DENISE'N LUCUR

day of Manc Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30Th Diana Hooker Signature and Title of Officer

My Commission Exer a Nov. 30, 2010

Date Appointed: 04/01/2007 Expiration Date: 03/31/2012

Account Number: 80141 Fee Paid: \$60.00 Reissue Date: RN

Recorded in the Notary Public Records of the Town of

Anton Alerk

04/02/2008